Utah Foreclosure Prevention Taskforce

Helpful Organizations

Families who need help with rent, utilities, and other needs should contact the following
agencies, listed by category. 2-1-1 Information and Referral is a free information and referral

call center for health, human and community services. Dial 2-1-1 or visit

LEGAL ASSISTANCE

Disability Law Center

Landlord/Tenant Mediation Program (CAP)
Legal Aid Society (Domestic law)
Multi-Cultural Legal Center

Utah Dispute Resolution (Mediation)

Utah Legal Services

HOUSING ASSISTANCE

(For a more complete statewide list Dial 2-1-1)
American Red Cross Utility Assistance

ASSIST Inc Emergency Home Repairs (SL County)
Community Development Corporation
Housing Services of Utah, Low interest loans
Division of Housing & Community Development
HEAT Utility Assistance

Utah Telephone Assistance Program:
Weatherization

Single Family Housing

Housing Authorities of Utah

Bear River AOG/HA

Beaver Housing Authority

Cedar City Housing Authority

Davis Community Housing Authority

Emery County Housing Authority

Housing Authority of Carbon County

Housing Authority of City of Ogden

1-800-662-9080

801-359-2444
801-328-8849
801-596-7426
801-532-4841
801-328-8891

801-323-7000
801-355-7085
801-994-7222
801-785-6606
801-538-8821
801-538-8644
801-538-8793
801-538-8657
801-538-8636

435-586-8462
435-438-2935
435-586-8462
801-451-2587
435-381-2902
435-637-5170
801-627-5851


http://www.utahforeclosureprevention.com/
http://www.211ut.org/

Housing Authority of Salt Lake City

Housing Authority of the County of SL

Housing Authority of SE Utah

Millard County Housing Authority

Housing Authority of Uintah Basin

Roosevelt City Housing Authority

Provo City Housing Authority

Tooele County Housing Authority

Utah County Housing Authority
MISCELLANEOUS

Utah Against Hunger

Office of Recovery Services (ORS) (Child support)
Social Security Administration (SSA) (National)
Salt Lake Office

Unemployment Insurance Center

Utah Department of Workforce Services (DWS):
Central Region Eligibility Service Center
Customer Relations

Worker’s Compensation Fund (WCF)
COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAMS OF UTAH

Bear River Assoc of Governments
Serving Box Elder, Cache and Rich Counties

Community Action Services and Food Bank
Serving Summit, Utah & Wasatch Counties

Southeastern Utah Association of Local Governments
Serving Carbon, Emery, Grand & San Juan Counties

Ogden — Weber Community Action Partnership
Serving Weber County

Salt Lake Community Action Program
Serving Salt Lake & Tooele Counties

Six County Association of Governments

Serving Beaver, Iron, Washington, Garfield & Kane Counties

Uintah Basin Association of Governments
Serving Daggett, Uintah & Duchesne Counties

Family Connection Center

801-487-2161
801-284-4420
435-259-5891
435-864-5024
435-781-4156
435-722-5858
801-852-7080
435-882-7875
801-373-8333

801-328-2561
801-536-8500
1-800-772-1213
801-524-4115
1-888-848-0688

801-313-4600
1-800-331-4341
1-800-446-2667

435-752-7242

801-373-8200

801-637-7323

801-399-9281

801-359-2444

435-896-9222

435-722-4518

801-773-0712



Serving Davis & Morgan Counties

Five County Association of Governments
Serving Beaver, Iron, Washington, Garfield Counties

HOUSING & FINANCIAL COUNSELING
AAA Fair Credit Foundation

Cedar City Housing Authority
Community Action Service of Provo
Community Development Corp of Utah
Cornerstone Financial Education
Consumer Credit Counseling Service
NeigborWorks of Salt Lake City
NeighborWorks of Provo
Neighborhood Nonprofit Housing Corp
Rural Housing Development Corp

Salt Lake Community Action Program

Utah State University Extension — Salt Lake County

Utah State University Extension — Washington County

Utah State University Family Life Center

435-673-3548

800-351-4195
435-586-8462
801-373-8200

1-866-994-7222

801-621-5600
800-451-4505
801-539-1590
801-375-5820
435-753-1112
801-375-2205
801-359-2444
801-468-3177

435-634-5706
435-797-7224



