## **Utah Foreclosure Prevention Taskforce**

www.utahforeclosureprevention.com

## **Helpful Organizations**

Families who need help with rent, utilities, and other needs should contact the following agencies, listed by category. **2-1-1 Information and Referral** is a free information and referral call center for health, human and community services. Dial **2-1-1** or visit <a href="https://www.211UT.org">www.211UT.org</a>

LEGAL ASSISTANCE	
Disability Law Center	1-800-662-9080
Landlord/Tenant Mediation Program (CAP)	801-359-2444
Legal Aid Society (Domestic law)	801-328-8849
Multi-Cultural Legal Center	801-596-7426
Utah Dispute Resolution (Mediation)	801-532-4841
Utah Legal Services	801-328-8891
HOUSING ASSISTANCE	
(For a more complete statewide list Dial 2-1-1)	
American Red Cross Utility Assistance	801-323-7000
ASSIST Inc Emergency Home Repairs (SL County)	801-355-7085
Community Development Corporation	801-994-7222
Housing Services of Utah, Low interest loans	801-785-6606
Division of Housing & Community Development	801-538-8821
HEAT Utility Assistance	801-538-8644
Utah Telephone Assistance Program:	801-538-8793
Weatherization	801-538-8657
Single Family Housing	801-538-8636
Housing Authorities of Utah	
Bear River AOG/HA	435-586-8462
Beaver Housing Authority	435-438-2935
Cedar City Housing Authority	435-586-8462
Davis Community Housing Authority	801-451-2587
Emery County Housing Authority	435-381-2902
Housing Authority of Carbon County	435-637-5170
Housing Authority of City of Ogden	801-627-5851

Housing Authority of Salt Lake City	801-487-2161
Housing Authority of the County of SL	801-284-4420
Housing Authority of SE Utah	435-259-5891
Millard County Housing Authority	435-864-5024
Housing Authority of Uintah Basin	435-781-4156
Roosevelt City Housing Authority	435-722-5858
Provo City Housing Authority	801-852-7080
Tooele County Housing Authority	435-882-7875
Utah County Housing Authority	801-373-8333
MISCELLANEOUS	
Utah Against Hunger	801-328-2561
Office of Recovery Services (ORS) (Child support)	801-536-8500
Social Security Administration (SSA) (National)	1-800-772-1213
Salt Lake Office	801-524-4115
Unemployment Insurance Center	1-888-848-0688
Utah Department of Workforce Services (DWS):	
Central Region Eligibility Service Center	801-313-4600
Customer Relations	1-800-331-4341
Worker's Compensation Fund (WCF)	1-800-446-2667
COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAMS OF UTAH	
Bear River Assoc of Governments Serving Box Elder, Cache and Rich Counties	435-752-7242
Community Action Services and Food Bank Serving Summit, Utah & Wasatch Counties	801-373-8200
Southeastern Utah Association of Local Governments Serving Carbon, Emery, Grand & San Juan Counties	801-637-7323
Ogden – Weber Community Action Partnership Serving Weber County	801-399-9281
Salt Lake Community Action Program Serving Salt Lake & Tooele Counties	801-359-2444
Six County Association of Governments Serving Beaver, Iron, Washington, Garfield & Kane Counties	435-896-9222
Uintah Basin Association of Governments Serving Daggett, Uintah & Duchesne Counties	435-722-4518
Family Connection Center	801-773-0712
	1

Serving Davis & Morgan Counties	
Five County Association of Governments Serving Beaver, Iron, Washington, Garfield Counties	435-673-3548
HOUSING & FINANCIAL COUNSELING	
AAA Fair Credit Foundation	800-351-4195
Cedar City Housing Authority	435-586-8462
Community Action Service of Provo	801-373-8200
Community Development Corp of Utah	1-866-994-7222
Cornerstone Financial Education	801-621-5600
Consumer Credit Counseling Service	800-451-4505
NeigborWorks of Salt Lake City	801-539-1590
NeighborWorks of Provo	801-375-5820
Neighborhood Nonprofit Housing Corp	435-753-1112
Rural Housing Development Corp	801-375-2205
Salt Lake Community Action Program	801-359-2444
Utah State University Extension – Salt Lake County	801-468-3177
Utah State University Extension – Washington County	435-634-5706
Utah State University Family Life Center	435-797-7224